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Espresso Martini 28
Ketel One vodka, Mr Black coffee liqueur, espresso

CLASSIC COCKTAILS
TIMELESS FAVOURITES CRAFTED WITH PRECISION AND OUR TOUCH

Pornstar Martini 28
Absolut vanilla vodka, passionfruit, lime, Perrier-Jouët Champagne

Clover Club 28
Tanqueray gin, vermouth, lemon, raspberry

Bloody Mary 28
Ketel One vodka, sweet vermouth, spicy bloody mary mix, tomato juice

Aviation 28
Tanqueray gin, maraschino liquor, Crème de Violette, lemon

Millioner No 1 28
Maven rum blend, sloe gin, apricot brandy, lime, grenadine

Negroni 28
Campari, sweet vermouth, Tanqueray gin

Pisco Sour 28
Pisco, lime, coconut sugar syrup

Zombie 28
Maven rum blend, apricot brandy, cherry liquor, orange, grapefruit, 
pineapple, passionfruit, grenadine 

Amaretto Sour 28
Amaretto Disaronno, lemon, coconut sugar syrup
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Bloody Maven 
Smoky / Savoury / Saline

28

Sea Purslane vermouth, tomato water cordial, Johnnie Walker  
Black Label 12Y.O. whisky, sage tincture

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS
OUR OWN CREATIONS

Mediterranean Gimlet 
Umami / Fresh / Savoury

28

Olive oil & rosemary infused Tanqueray gin, tomato water cordial

Storm on the Coast 
Rich / Spiced / Tropical

28

Maven rum blend, coconut & vanilla cordial, lime, ginger beer

Amethyst 
Floral / Bright / Silky

28

Lavander infused pisco, raspberry nectar, lemon

Pear Royale 
Effervescent / Pungent / Elegant

28

Yellow Chartreause, pear liquor, lacto-fermented pear shrub, 
Perrier-Jouët champagne

Golden Glass 
Tropical / Clean / Vibrant

28

Clarified tropical milk punch of Maven rum blend, Tanqueray gin, dry 
vermouth, mango, pineapple, coconut

Café Noir 
Velvety / Bold / Indulgent

28

Frozen slushy blend of Mr Black coffee liqueur, Kahlua, rum 
blend, coconut

Fleur De Passion 
Floral / Zesty / Refined

28

Tanqueray gin, passionfruit cordial, lemon, elderflower, 
Perrier-Jouët champagne

Spiced Ember 
Warm / Citrus / Spiced

28

Bulleit bourbon whiskey, pimento liquor, lime, bitters blend
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Margarita 60
Don Julio 1942 tequila, triple sec, agave nectar, lime

DELUXE COCKTAILS
PREMIUM, INDULGENT DRINKS SHOWCASING TOP-SHELF SPIRITS AND CRAFT

Paloma 50
Código Rosa tequila, grapefruit soda, lime, agave nectar

Affinity 60
Johnny Walker Blue label scotch whisky, sweet vermouth, dry 
vermouth, Angostura bitters

Sidecar 75
Martell Cordon Bleu extra old cognac, Merlet Trois citrus, lemon

El Presidente 50
Zacapa 23 Solera, sweet vermouth, Merlet Trois citrus, 
grenadine, orange bitters

MAVEN FAVIOURITE COCKTAILS
OUR MOST POPULAR SIGNATURE COCKTAIL CREATIONS FROM PAST MENUS

Blackberry Bloom 
Juicy / Floral / Zesty

28

Ketel One vodka, blackberry, lemon, elderflower

Shiso Fine 
Sweet / Fruity / Refreshing

28

Ketel One pineapple infused vodka, tropical old tom gin, 
french apéritif wine, shiso cordial

Split Decision 
Nutty / Toasted / Exotic

28

Havana Club 7 Y.O. banana infused rum, roasted peanut sherry blend, 
crème de banana, isolated tannins
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Strawberry 13
Strawberry, cranberry, lime & soda

MOCKTAILS
THOUGHTFULLY CRAFTED, ALCOHOL-FREE CREATIONS

Lychee 13
Lychee, pineapple, orange & lemon

Elderflower 13
Elderflower, grapefruit & tonic

Blood Orange 13
Blood Orange, pineapple & lemon

0% Amaretto Sour 13
Amaretto 0.0%, lemon, bitters
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WINE BY THE GLASS

16

17

19

19

28

House White, Semillon, Hunter Valley, Australia

Chardonnay, Punt Road, Australia

Sauvignon Blanc, TWR, New Zealand

Pinot Grigio, Castello Di Roncade, Italy

Riesling, Domaine Schoffit, Alsace, France

WHITE

2024

2024

2023

2023

2022

16

17

18

18

19

28

House Red, Shiraz, Barossa Valley, Australia

Merlot, Castello Di Roncade, Italy

Nero d’Avola, Paulmara Estates, Barossa, Australia

Sangiovese (Chilled), Georgiadis, Barossa, Australia

Shiraz, Tellurian EVO, Heathcote, Australia

Pinot Noir, Moorooduc Estate, Mornington, Australia

RED

2022

2023

2023

2025

2023

2023

Rosé, Tellurian, Heathcote, Australia

Rosé, Domaine De Coussan, Languedoc, France

16

18

ROSÉ

2024

2024

Prosecco Doc, Scandolera, Veneto, Italy

Champagne, Perrier-Jouët ‘Grand Brut’, France

20

40

SPARKLING

NV

NV

Sherry Pedro Ximenez San Emilio, Lustau, Spain

Port Tawny 20 YO, Sandeman, Douro, Portugal

24

39

FORTIFIED WINE

NV

NV
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WINE BY THE BOTTLE
WINE VINTAGES MAY VARY SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY

80

83

90

90

90

90

110

115

125

140

 

160

190

House White, Semillon, Hunter Valley, Australia

Chardonnay, Punt Road, Australia

Sauvignon Blanc, TWR, New Zealand

Moscato d’Asti, Alasia, Asti, Italy

Gruner Veltliner, Mordrelle Wines, Adelaide Hills

Pinot Grigio, Castello Di Roncade, Italy

Etna Bianco, Cantine Russo ‘Luce di lava’, Italy

Chenin Blanc, Corymbia, WA, Australia

Soave, Vigna Monte Creiani, Veneto, Italy

Pinot Grigio Ramato (Orange), Conte d’Attimis 

Maniago, Friuli, Italy  

Riesling, Domaine Schoffit, Alsace, France

Chablis, Domaine Ternynck, France

WHITE

2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2021

2022

 

2022

2023

Rosé, Tellurian, Heathcote, Australia

Rosé, Domaine De Coussan, Languedoc, France

Rosé Sangiovese Tempranillo, Nocturne, 

Margaret River, Australia 

Grenache Rosé, Willunga 100, McLaren Vale

83

85

95 

99

ROSÉ

2024

2024

2025

 

2025
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WINE BY THE BOTTLE
WINE VINTAGES MAY VARY SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY

[CONTINUE]

80

83

83

83

85

85

85

110

110

110

135

140

150

150

190

House Red, Shiraz, Barossa Valley, Australia

Sangiovese (Chilled), Georgiadis, Barossa, Australia

Merlot, Castello Di Roncade, Italy

Xinomavro, Paulmara, Barossa Valley, Australia

Cabernet Sauvignon, Punt Road, Australia

Shiraz EVO, Tellurian, Heathcote, Australia

Nero d’Avola, Paulmara Estates, Barossa, Australia

Langhe Rosso, GD Vajra, Piedmont, Italy

Malbec, Mordrelle Wines, Adelaide Hills

Grenache, Chateau Beaubois, Rhône Valley, France

Chianti Classico, Bibbiano, Chianti, Italy

Cantine Russo, ‘Luce di lava’, Etna Rosso

Pinot Noir, Moorooduc Estate, Mornington, Australia

S.C. Pannell ‘the Vale Grenache’ SA, Australia

Vinchio Vaglio Barolo DOCG, Piemonte, Italy

RED

2022

2025

2023

2022

2021

2023

2023

2023

2023

2019

2022

2019

2023

2019

2019

Prosecco Doc, Scandolera, Veneto, Italy

Perrier-Jouët ‘Grand Brut’, Champagne, France

95

190

SPARKLING

NV

NV
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Peroni Nastro Azzurro

CBCo Pale Ale

Balter Eazy Hazy

Heaps Normal

Bertie Apple Cider

13

14

14

13

14

BEER & CIDER

Coca-Cola

Coca-Cola Zero

Sprite

Fever Tree Ginger Beer

Fever Tree Mediterranean Tonic Water

Fever Tree Indian Tonic Water

Lemon Lime Bitters

Apple Juice

Orange Juice

Pineapple Juice

Grapefruit Juice

Cranberry Juice

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

SOFT DRINK & JUICE
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SPIRITS

Ketel One

Absolut Vanilla

Zubrowka

Belvedere

Grey Goose

Grey Goose Le Citron

13

14

14

16

16

21

VODKA

Tanqueray

Beefeater 24

Hayman’s

Malfy Rosa

Jensens Old Tom

Aviation

Plymouth

Martin Miller’s

Sipsmith

Four Pillar Bloody Shiraz

Hendrick’s

The Botanist

Tanqueray N°10

Monkey 47 Sloe

13

14

14

14

14

15

15

16

16

17

17

18

20

25

GIN
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SPIRITS [CONTINUE]

Johnnie Walker Black Label 12 Y.O.

Singleton Dufftown Distillery 12 Y.O.

The Glenlivet Founder’s Reserve Single Malt

Johnnie Walker Black Ruby

Laphroaig 10 Y.O.

Chivas Regal 18 Y.O.

Johnnie Walker Blue Label

13

14

15

15

21

25

52

SCOTCH

Bulleit Bourbon

Bulleit Rye

Knob Creek 9 Y.O.

13

18

20

BOURBON/RYE WHISKEY

Sagatiba Cristalina 13

CACHAÇA

Jameson

Green Spot Single Pot Still

15

20

IRISH WHISKY

Barsol Quebranta 17

PISCO



Maven Melbourne 13

SPIRITS [CONTINUE]

Havana 3 Años

Myer’s Dark

Flor de Caña 4 Años

Havana 7 Años

Bacardi 8 Años

Clairin Communal

Diplomatico Mantuano

Zacapa 23 Solera

Wray and Nephew Overproof

11

11

13

14

15

20

20

23

25

RUM

Olmeca Altos Plata

Don Julio Blanco

Don Julio Reposado

Don Julio Añejo

Del Maguey Vida Mezcal

Código Rosa Tequila 

Don Julio 1942

13

16

18

20

20

24

50

TEQUILA/MEZCAL

Martell VSOP

Martell Cordon Bleu

20

60

COGNAC
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Frangelico Hazelnut

Luxardo Sangue Morlacco Cherry

St Germain Elderflower

Mr Black Coffee

Disaronno

Absinthe

Yellow Chartreuse

Green Chartreuse

Patrón XO Café

10

10

12

13

13

15

20

23

24

LIQUEURS

SPIRITS [CONTINUE]

Aperol

Campari

Cocchi di Torino Sweet Vermouth

Noilly Prat Dry Vermouth

Lillet Blanc

13

13

13

13

13

APÉRITIF

Villa Massa Limoncello 

Averna

Branca Menta

12

13

15

AMARI/DIGESTIF
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- THANK YOU -


