



MAVEN

CLASSIC COCKTAILS

TIMELESS FAVOURITES CRAFTED WITH PRECISION AND OUR TOUCH

Espresso Martini	28
Ketel One vodka, Mr Black coffee liqueur, espresso	
Pornstar Martini	28
Absolut vanilla vodka, passionfruit, lime, Perrier-Jouët Champagne	
Clover Club	28
Tanqueray gin, vermouth, lemon, raspberry	
Bloody Mary	28
Ketel One vodka, sweet vermouth, spicy bloody mary mix, tomato juice	
Aviation	28
Tanqueray gin, maraschino liquor, Crème de Violette, lemon	
Millioner No 1	28
Maven rum blend, sloe gin, apricot brandy, lime, grenadine	
Negroni	28
Campari, sweet vermouth, Tanqueray gin	
Pisco Sour	28
Pisco, lime, coconut sugar syrup	
Zombie	28
Maven rum blend, apricot brandy, cherry liquor, orange, grapefruit, pineapple, passionfruit, grenadine	
Amaretto Sour	28
Amaretto Disaronno, lemon, coconut sugar syrup	

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

OUR OWN CREATIONS

Bloody Maven 28

Smoky / Savoury / Saline

Sea Purslane vermouth, tomato water cordial, Johnnie Walker Black Label 12Y.O. whisky, sage tincture

Mediterranean Gimlet 28

Umami / Fresh / Savoury

Olive oil & rosemary infused Tanqueray gin, tomato water cordial

Storm on the Coast 28

Rich / Spiced / Tropical

Maven rum blend, coconut & vanilla cordial, lime, ginger beer

Amethyst 28

Floral / Bright / Silky

Lavander infused pisco, raspberry nectar, lemon

Pear Royale 28

Effervescent / Pungent / Elegant

Yellow Chartreuse, pear liquor, lacto-fermented pear shrub, Perrier-Jouët champagne

Golden Glass 28

Tropical / Clean / Vibrant

Clarified tropical milk punch of Maven rum blend, Tanqueray gin, dry vermouth, mango, pineapple, coconut

Café Noir 28

Velvety / Bold / Indulgent

Frozen slushy blend of Mr Black coffee liqueur, Kahlua, rum blend, coconut

Fleur De Passion 28

Floral / Zesty / Refined

Tanqueray gin, passionfruit cordial, lemon, elderflower, Perrier-Jouët champagne

Spiced Ember 28

Warm / Citrus / Spiced

Bulleit bourbon whiskey, pimento liquor, lime, bitters blend

DELUXE COCKTAILS

PREMIUM, INDULGENT DRINKS SHOWCASING TOP-SHELF SPIRITS AND CRAFT

Margarita 60

Don Julio 1942 tequila, triple sec, agave nectar, lime

Paloma 50

Código Rosa tequila, grapefruit soda, lime, agave nectar

Affinity 60

Johnny Walker Blue label scotch whisky, sweet vermouth, dry vermouth, Angostura bitters

Sidecar 75

Martell Cordon Bleu extra old cognac, Merlet Trois citrus, lemon

El Presidente 50

Zacapa 23 Solera, sweet vermouth, Merlet Trois citrus, grenadine, orange bitters

MAVEN FAVIOURITE COCKTAILS

OUR MOST POPULAR SIGNATURE COCKTAIL CREATIONS FROM PAST MENUS

Blackberry Bloom 28

Juicy / Floral / Zesty

Ketel One vodka, blackberry, lemon, elderflower

Shiso Fine 28

Sweet / Fruity / Refreshing

Ketel One pineapple infused vodka, tropical old tom gin, french apéritif wine, shiso cordial

Split Decision 28

Nutty / Toasted / Exotic

Havana Club 7 Y.O. banana infused rum, roasted peanut sherry blend, crème de banana, isolated tannins

MOCKTAILS

THOUGHTFULLY CRAFTED, ALCOHOL-FREE CREATIONS

Strawberry	13
Strawberry, cranberry, lime & soda	
Lychee	13
Lychee, pineapple, orange & lemon	
Elderflower	13
Elderflower, grapefruit & tonic	
Blood Orange	13
Blood Orange, pineapple & lemon	
0% Amaretto Sour	13
Amaretto 0.0%, lemon, bitters	

WINE BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING

NV	Prosecco Doc, Scandolera, Veneto, Italy	20
NV	Champagne, Perrier-Jouët 'Grand Brut', France	40

WHITE

2024	House White, Semillon, Hunter Valley, Australia	16
2024	Chardonnay, Punt Road, Australia	17
2023	Sauvignon Blanc, TWR, New Zealand	19
2023	Pinot Grigio, Castello Di Roncade, Italy	19
2022	Riesling, Domaine Schoffit, Alsace, France	28

RED

2022	House Red, Shiraz, Barossa Valley, Australia	16
2023	Merlot, Castello Di Roncade, Italy	17
2023	Nero d'Avola, Paulmara Estates, Barossa, Australia	18
2025	Sangiovese (Chilled), Georgiadis, Barossa, Australia	18
2023	Shiraz, Tellurian EVO, Heathcote, Australia	19
2023	Pinot Noir, Moorooduc Estate, Mornington, Australia	28

ROSÉ

2024	Rosé, Tellurian, Heathcote, Australia	16
2024	Rosé, Domaine De Coussan, Languedoc, France	18

FORTIFIED WINE

NV	Sherry Pedro Ximenez San Emilio, Lustau, Spain	24
NV	Port Tawny 20 YO, Sandeman, Douro, Portugal	39

WINE BY THE BOTTLE

WINE VINTAGES MAY VARY SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY

WHITE

2024	House White, Semillon, Hunter Valley, Australia	80
2024	Chardonnay, Punt Road, Australia	83
2023	Sauvignon Blanc, TWR, New Zealand	90
2023	Moscato d'Asti, Alasia, Asti, Italy	90
2023	Gruner Veltliner, Mordrelle Wines, Adelaide Hills	90
2023	Pinot Grigio, Castello Di Roncade, Italy	90
2023	Etna Bianco, Cantine Russo 'Luce di lava', Italy	110
2023	Chenin Blanc, Corymbia, WA, Australia	115
2021	Soave, Vigna Monte Creiani, Veneto, Italy	125
2022	Pinot Grigio Ramato (Orange), Conte d'Attimis Maniago, Friuli, Italy	140
2022	Riesling, Domaine Schoffit, Alsace, France	160
2023	Chablis, Domaine Ternynck, France	190

ROSÉ

2024	Rosé, Tellurian, Heathcote, Australia	83
2024	Rosé, Domaine De Coussan, Languedoc, France	85
2025	Rosé Sangiovese Tempranillo, Nocturne, Margaret River, Australia	95
2025	Grenache Rosé, Willunga 100, McLaren Vale	99

WINE BY THE BOTTLE [CONTINUE]

WINE VINTAGES MAY VARY SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY

RED

2022	House Red, Shiraz, Barossa Valley, Australia	80
2025	Sangiovese (Chilled), Georgiadis, Barossa, Australia	83
2023	Merlot, Castello Di Roncade, Italy	83
2022	Xinomavro, Paulmara, Barossa Valley, Australia	83
2021	Cabernet Sauvignon, Punt Road, Australia	85
2023	Shiraz EVO, Tellurian, Heathcote, Australia	85
2023	Nero d'Avola, Paulmara Estates, Barossa, Australia	85
2023	Langhe Rosso, GD Vajra, Piedmont, Italy	110
2023	Malbec, Mordrelle Wines, Adelaide Hills	110
2019	Grenache, Chateau Beaubois, Rhône Valley, France	110
2022	Chianti Classico, Bibbiano, Chianti, Italy	135
2019	Cantine Russo, 'Luce di lava', Etna Rosso	140
2023	Pinot Noir, Moorooduc Estate, Mornington, Australia	150
2019	S.C. Pannell 'the Vale Grenache' SA, Australia	150
2019	Vinchio Vaglio Barolo DOCG, Piemonte, Italy	190

SPARKLING

NV	Prosecco Doc, Scandolera, Veneto, Italy	95
NV	Perrier-Jouët 'Grand Brut', Champagne, France	190

BEER & CIDER

Peroni Nastro Azzurro	13
CBCo Pale Ale	14
Balter Eazy Hazy	14
Heaps Normal	13
Bertie Apple Cider	14

SOFT DRINK & JUICE

Coca-Cola	5
Coca-Cola Zero	5
Sprite	5
Fever Tree Ginger Beer	5
Fever Tree Mediterranean Tonic Water	5
Fever Tree Indian Tonic Water	5
Lemon Lime Bitters	5
Apple Juice	5.5
Orange Juice	5.5
Pineapple Juice	5.5
Grapefruit Juice	5.5
Cranberry Juice	5.5

SPIRITS

VODKA

Ketel One	13
Absolut Vanilla	14
Zubrowka	14
Belvedere	16
Grey Goose	16
Grey Goose Le Citron	21

GIN

Tanqueray	13
Beefeater 24	14
Hayman's	14
Malfy Rosa	14
Jensens Old Tom	14
Aviation	15
Plymouth	15
Martin Miller's	16
Sipsmith	16
Four Pillar Bloody Shiraz	17
Hendrick's	17
The Botanist	18
Tanqueray N°10	20
Monkey 47 Sloe	25

SPIRITS [CONTINUE]

SCOTCH

Johnnie Walker Black Label 12 Y.O.	13
Singleton Dufftown Distillery 12 Y.O.	14
The Glenlivet Founder's Reserve Single Malt	15
Johnnie Walker Black Ruby	15
Laphroaig 10 Y.O.	21
Chivas Regal 18 Y.O.	25
Johnnie Walker Blue Label	52

IRISH WHISKY

Jameson	15
Green Spot Single Pot Still	20

BOURBON/RYE WHISKEY

Bulleit Bourbon	13
Bulleit Rye	18
Knob Creek 9 Y.O.	20

PISCO

Barsol Quebranta	17
------------------	----

CACHAÇA

Sagatiba Cristalina	13
---------------------	----

SPIRITS [CONTINUE]

TEQUILA/MEZCAL

Olmecca Altos Plata	13
Don Julio Blanco	16
Don Julio Reposado	18
Don Julio Añejo	20
Del Maguey Vida Mezcal	20
Código Rosa Tequila	24
Don Julio 1942	50

RUM

Havana 3 Años	11
Myer's Dark	11
Flor de Caña 4 Años	13
Havana 7 Años	14
Bacardi 8 Años	15
Clairin Communal	20
Diplomatico Mantuano	20
Zacapa 23 Solera	23
Wray and Nephew Overproof	25

COGNAC

Martell VSOP	20
Martell Cordon Bleu	60

SPIRITS [CONTINUE]

APÉRITIF

Aperol	13
Campari	13
Cocchi di Torino Sweet Vermouth	13
Noilly Prat Dry Vermouth	13
Lillet Blanc	13

LIQUEURS

Frangelico Hazelnut	10
Luxardo Sangue Morlacco Cherry	10
St Germain Elderflower	12
Mr Black Coffee	13
Disaronno	13
Absinthe	15
Yellow Chartreuse	20
Green Chartreuse	23
Patrón XO Café	24

AMARI/DIGESTIF

Villa Massa Limoncello	12
Averna	13
Branca Menta	15

MAVEN

by Morgan

- THANK YOU -

WWW.MAVEN.MELBOURNE